

CADSYS (INDIA) LTD

Regd. Office: 3-5-900/1, 4th Floor, Aparaj itha Arcade, Hi mayath Nagar, Hyderabad - 500 029. Phone: 040-23226796 URL: www.cadsystech.com CIN No. L72200TG1992PLC014558

Date: April 21st, 2020

To,

The Manager (Listing Department) National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051.

NSE Symbol: CADSYS

ISIN No.: INE090Y01013

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 as on March 31st, 2020.

With respect to the above captioned subject the Company has received the disclosure from "Promoter along with Promoter group and person acting in concert" details of Encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly if any, for the financial year ending March 31st, 2020 are enclosed here with.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

For and on behalf of Cadsys (India) Limited

Babladi Shailaja

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No. A42918



Date: April 21st, 2020

To,

The Manager (Listing Department) The Compliance Officer National Stock Exchange of India Cadsys (India) Limited 3-5-900/1, IVth Floor, Aparajitha Arcade Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad - 500029, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051, Telangana, India. Maharasthra, India.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 as on March 31st, 2020.

I, N.C.V. Rangacharya, Promoter and Managing Director of Cadsys (India) Limited for and on behalf Promoter Group and persons acting in concert hereby declare that we have not made any encumbrance of the shares, directly or indirectly during the financial year ended on March 31st, 2020.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

For and on behalf of Propoler, Propoler group / PAC

N.C.V. Rangacharya

Promoter and Managing Director